S

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! AiSISISARS < Abbo 1B /home/amp16926/DMTECmod

|
|
|
: PART RE Y FIRST TERMINAL NAME: CRIMPING DATA —1 BENCH MODEL K MECH-POST FEED
| NUMBER USED MACHINE GUARD 200 FASTON AMPL TVAR S TR eios NET— (O
: 466816 ~ i Sbosdoo (REFD Egii: ~3 | BENCH MODEL G | MECH-POST FEED 0
: — 536221 . o0e 200 AoR a0 REF SEF] - ] A >0534-8 NUT, HEX 70 |
: aobelo =5 | A Sotouun AN 1217855 - UB2 1002 Sy REF e | | B 2406261 PLATE, ADJ A9 | T
| c .058 +£.002 16 Ok 2019 REF REF | - B 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT 58
: D 054 +. 002 17 OR 18 MAG REF REF - B 2406331 SUSHING o'
: Ry R my- REF o 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 56
| e 0 = oo 14 VG wRE <EF REF - B 2406291 SLOCK, PIVOT 55 B
: : <EF REF - A 2406322 oCR, ADJ 64
| G TERMINATOR GUARD INSUL . 180 F . 120-.170 REF REF| - | B 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53
: FEED APPL INST SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF REF — B DANRSE- CAM, ROLLER 52
| L (58 408-8039 458638-1 | 1064 REF REF| - | B 4543981 ROD, FEED 51
: TERM APPL SPEC 114-2144 WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ 50
: 2 2 - C 1-354779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC C.306000D | 124 <EF REF - C 4542201 CAP, RAM oY
| 2 2 - C 354779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC C.302000C | 128 <EF REF - D 4537361 HOUSTNG ls
: B 2 2 - C Y-354778-7 PIN, WIRE DISC C.29800B | 127 a7
I 0 2 2 - C 80-35477/68-9 PIN, WIRE DISC C.29400A | 126 b
: § ] ] - A 56950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISITON 125 <EF REF - B 240b24-1 P IN, FEED FINGER 55
: ; REF REF - A 210453 RING,RET C" (#.187)FD PIN | 124 <EF REF - B 5914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 24
| g 123 <EF REF - B 2406351 - INGER, FEED 53
: % REF REF - A 5-21028-1 PIN,STD SPRING(#.12)FD ADJ ROD| 122 REF REF - B 2406341 LEVER, TERMINAL P
- c 121 51
: 9 REF REF - A 1-21030-7/ PIN,DOWEL (@, 187x1.500H3G | 120 S50
: =z REF REF — A 1-21030-1 PIN,DOWEL (¢.187x.50)LEVER | 119 449
| g 118 - T - B 5905071 -3 CAM, POST FEED 1 1/8 5T | 48
: ; 117 1 - - B 5905071 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 /78 ST | 47
| = REF REF — A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (¢5/16) 5CR ADJ | 116 46
: 115 ] T - A 59019711 FLUG, NYLON 45
' REF REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10JFD ADJ PL| 114 ] T - C 4556741 <AM 44
: 2 2 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO.10)SHEAR PL| 113 ] T - A 5901 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: REF REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (INO. 1TO)FD ROD GDE | 112 1 1 — A 6901 .24-49 WASHER, RAM 4.
| 177 1 1 - A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16-24x1,00) | 41
: "’ i - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (NO.8)SHEAR BL| 110 ] T - A 23241-b SALL, STEEL 40
I 109 ] T - A 5901701 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 349
: 2 2 - A 210184 NUT, HEX (4-40) DRAG 108 ] T - C 5901421 DIsC, INSULATION 38
: REF REF - A 210185 NUT, HEX (&-320FD ADJ PL 107 ] T - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| 106 ] T - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING Sk
: 2 2 - A 210222 NUT, HEX SL (8-32)DRAGC STUD| 103 ] T - B 5902121 FOST, RAM 35
| 104 34
| 103 33
| D 2 2 - A 4-21078-8 SKT SKT SET (4-40x.75)DRAG | 102 1 1 - D 458980-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) | 32 [(]
: ] 1 - A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 YRAM | 101 31
: @ 2 2 - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2x. 19 1D PLATE | 100 30
| ] ] - A 121002~/ SCR, BHC (B-32x. 38) CAM 99 249
: ] ] - B 4672641 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION Sls ] T - B 1 -690451 -1 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
I REF REF - A E-23712-5 SCR,PAN HD(B-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 97 ] T - A 2406391 S TRIPPER 27
: Y96 <EF REF - C 45506761 FLATE, BASE b
: 2 2 - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50)3TRIPPER| 9% ./ 2 - A 223548 DRAG, STUD 25
| REF REF - A 2-21002-9Y SCR,BHC(10-32x.75)H3G CAP| 94 ] T - B 4556751 FLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
: ] ] - A 22733-8 SCR,BHC (8-32x.38 LW)ANVIL| 93 ] T - C 2408252 FLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
I 4 4 - A 3-21002-3 SCR,BHC (1/4-20%.5005T GD PL| 92 2 2 - A 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22
| REF REF | - A 2-22733-8 SCR,BHC (1/4-20%.62)BASE PL | 97 21| B
: 50 ] T - A 4541771 DRAG, STOCK 20
| 8Y 19
: ele ./ 2 - C 4542043 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONTD 18
| A 2 2 - A 2—=21000-7 SCR, SHC (B-32x.4B)SLUG BLADE 87 REF REF - A 45471 /51 CUIDE, FEED ROD 177
: 3 3 - A 2-21000-6 SCR, SHC (8-32x.38)5TRIP GUIDE 86 REF REF - A 4-22.84-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN b
| 2 2 - A 2-21000-9 SCR, SHC (B-32x.75)R STRIP GUIDE| 85 15
| REF REF| - a 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT CAP (10-32x.75)FD GDE | 84 14
: R 83 ] T - C 5490451 -3 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
| REF REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT CAP(10-32x.62)FD ADJ P| B2 ] T - A 238461 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
: REF REF - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT CAP(10-32x.38)PIVOT BL| 81 1 ] T - B 24068441 FLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
| S 2 2 - A 3-21000-8 SCR, SKT CAP(10-32%.88)SH PL| 80 10—
: % - REF - A 455745 CGUARD, WINDOW 7Y 1 ] T - B bY9045.2-5 FLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
: é % REF - - A /8532 INSERT, GUARD 78 1 ] T - D 45498667 ANY L o
| ; ; - ] - C 4b5184-9 LUBRICATOR ASSY Y 1 ] T - B 54904 /74-5 SBLADE, SLUG I
: E % 7B ] T - D 2-455892-2 ROLD DOWN, TERMINAL b
| ; 2 POST-FEED 1 1/8 STROKE|[POST-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 1 1 _ C 4-240641-0 SPACER, SLUG BLADE =
: E = ] ] - A EY0B03— SPRING, ASSIST 74 ] T - B 2380091 oPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: ¢ % ] ] - A 230301 SCR, SKT CAP (6-32x.25)CF DSC| 73 A ] T - C 4561 34-b CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| B A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OFPERATING REF REF - A 458109 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 72 ] T - B 4558868 oPACER, CRIMPER 2
: % APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF REF - A EY0ST 77— SPACER 7 1 ] T - C 4564043 CRIMPER, WIRE |
: o A LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OTL . -3 — 71 [ UsM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM -3 —1 | U/M SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILgM
| | ‘ ~-——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO C(WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) ' | | ' ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
: 5. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
| [TEMS Y& AND 7/79) ARE USED ON T TEM 32. DIMENSIONS [N INCHES. [MATL - AT TR - FIN -
| | A CUT TO LENGTH AT A53Y EEEEE%TEEQZEEE%QD DR 9/;4/94 APP 10-17-94 - -
| 5 | < TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR e TS5 55605 =502 PLe pEC - " [P.mMaTHIAS T.ELBIN AR ¢ neorporated
X CHK 10-17-94 REL 11/3/94 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3808
: : . BENCH MACHINE H 10150-0949-02 TE [7-02|3 o oee oo ¢ ERISHAN 8. MORGAN
o - - - NAME MACHINE REF
: o e e CND FEED HDM APPLICATORNMINT &eL
: @ 66 FPIF LiR ECNREL/SIOS?EEIE\EIS S%?CSE?EEJJ : ACPEP SAié EEE%\:CEEEEEQSIE?E?EAEAX SCALE* @ Ege 4668W 6 S;HEE;—T'I RE}YH
| A = : - —
: TN e | s apld | - s = 4 : 00775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING o




